

d

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4380-4382/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2007 in WA No. 843/2007 &
WA No. 844/2007 & WA No. 845/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA
AT ERNAKULAM)

S. SAINUDEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S. SATHEESACHANDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.S. Rajani, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Cyriac
Joseph is not a member.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master