

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).4380-4382/2008

(From the judgement and orderdated 20/07/2007 in WA No.843/2007&WANO.
844/2007 & WA No. 845/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

S. SAINUDEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S. SATHEESACHANDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.Krishna Moorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.Sri T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter be listed after the winter vacation.

We also make it clear that the pendency of the special
leave petition will not prevent the High Court from proceeding
with the directions given by the impugned judgment, which will
be subject to the result of the special leave petition.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master